

:
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24054/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in SA No.413/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.HASMUDDIN Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant/petitioners made a prayer in the
application, which is as follows:

"a) Permit the appellant/applicant to withdraw the present
SLP (C) No.24054 of 2010."

Accepting the reasons given in the application, the
prayer is allowed. The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master